

R + W Antriebselemente GmbH · Hattsteinstraße 4 · D-63939 Wörth am Main

Telefon: +49-(0)9372-9864-0 Telefax: +49-(0)9372-9864-20

E-mail: info@rw-kupplungen.de Internet: http://www.rw-kupplungen.de

Statement regarding the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (Proposition 65)

Dear Sir or Madam,

Proposition 65, officially known as the "Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986", is a California statute that requires businesses to provide warnings to Californians about significant exposures to chemicals that cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm.

This act, commonly known as Proposition 65, establishes a list of chemicals, regularly revised. Because of these updates, we can only refer to the current list (last update December 29th, 2023). We are aware of these revisions and monitor the Proposition 65 List for any new changes.

The R+W Antriebselemente GmbH develops, produces and markets products that are conform to the California Safe Drinking Water & Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 and none of the chemicals listed on the Proposition 65 List, are used in our products.

In case of queries please contact us by phone: +49 9372 9864-0 | email: info@rw-kupplungen.de

Kind regards

R+W Antriebselemente GmbH